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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1298398

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM NO_1  WVDOT Networking Equipment (81240012)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2023-10-24 13:30 SR 0803 ESR10122300000001771 1

VENDOR

VS0000002427
Technology International Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000021

Total Bid: 1158460 Response Date: 2023-10-12 Response Time: 13:40:39

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Cisco ISR 1101 4 Ports GE Ethernet WAN 

Router or equal
1.00000 EA 1000.000000 1000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Cisco ISR 1101 4 Ports GE Ethernet WAN Router, part CP1101-4P or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extr Ntwk 16x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
10.00000 EA 3800.000000 38000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.2.1 Extreme Networks 16x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Switch POE+, part 5320-16P-4XE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extr Ntwk 24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
10.00000 EA 4200.000000 42000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.2.2 Extreme Networks 
24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Switch POE+, part 5320-24P-8XE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extr Ntwk 48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
10.00000 EA 7300.000000 73000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.2.3 Extreme Networks 
48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet Switch POE+, part 5320-48P-8XE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 

24 Port or equal
1.00000 EA 5600.000000 5600.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  



Date Printed: Oct 24, 2023 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Extended Description:
3.2.4 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 24 Port, part 5420M-24W-4YE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 

48 Port or equal
65.00000 EA 9000.000000 585000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.2.5 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 Port, part 5420M-48W-4YE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Extr Ntwk 5420M Univ Switch 48 Port (16 

POE 90W) or equal
8.00000 EA 11200.000000 89600.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.2.6 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 Port (16 POE 90W Multi-rate/32 POW 30W), part 5420M-16W-32P-4YE or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Networks Power Cord, 15A, USA,NEMA 

5-15, IEC320-C15 or equal
54.00000 EA 30.000000 1620.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.1 Networks Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15, part 10099 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Proline- pwr ext cable- IEC 60320 C15 to IEC 

60320 C14 or eq
104.00000 EA 40.000000 4160.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.2 Proline - power extension cable - IEC 60320 C15 to IEC 60320 C14 - 6 ft, part PRO-C142C1514AWG6FT or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 

Watt or equal
148.00000 EA 1400.000000 207200.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  
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Extended Description:
3.3.3  Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 Watt, part XN-ACPWR-920W or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 

cable- 0.5 m or equal
64.00000 EA 400.000000 25600.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.4  Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 0.5 m, part 20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 

cable- 3 m or equal
12.00000 EA 600.000000 7200.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.5  Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 3 m, part 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 

cable- 1 m or equal
2.00000 EA 400.000000 800.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.6  Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 1 m, part 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver 

module- 10 GigE or equal
24.00000 EA 1500.000000 36000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.7  Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE, part 10301 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Ext Ntwrk 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR 

SFP+ Transceiver or eq
16.00000 EA 2200.000000 35200.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  
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Extended Description:
3.3.8  Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module, part 10302 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Ext Ntwk 10051H Compatible 1000BASE-SX 

SFP Transceiver or eq
5.00000 EA 600.000000 3000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.9  Extreme Networks 10051H Compatible 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver Module, part 10051H or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 Ext Ntwk 10052H Compatible 1000BASE-LX 

SFP Transceiver or eq
3.00000 EA 1160.000000 3480.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222500    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.3.10  Extreme Networks 10052H Compatible 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver Module, part 10052H or equal



Technology International, Inc. 
1331 South International Pkwy, Suite 2251 

Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Tel: (407) 359-2373 

Fax:  (407) 359-2372 
E-mail:  tii@tii-usa.com 

Website: www.tii-usa.com 

 

 
Equipment Proposal 

 
Title: Networking Equipment 
 
Bid #:  CRFQ-0803-DOT2400000021 
 
Agency: State of West Virginia 
 
TII Ref: TII/WV/1023/32814 
 
Date: 10/12/2023 
 
In response to your quote request for Networking Equipment, Technology International, Inc. is 
pleased to submit the following for consideration: 

 
ITEM 
NO. 

 
QTY 

 
DESCRIPTION/ MODEL NO. 

 
1 
 

 
1 
 

 
Cisco Integrated Services Router 1101 - Router - 4-port switch - GigE - rack-
mountable 

 
2 
 

 
10 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5320 - Switch - L3 - managed - 16 x 
10/100/1000 + 4 x 1 Gigabit

 
3 
 

 
10 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5320-24P-8XE - Switch - L3 - managed 
- 24 x 10/100/1000 

 
4 
 

 
10 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5320-48P-8XE - Switch - L3 - managed 
- 48 x 10/100/1000 

 
5 
 

 
1 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5420M - Switch - L3 - managed - 24 x 
10/100/1000 (PoE++)

 
6 
 

 
65 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5420M - Switch - L3 - managed - 48 x 
10/100/1000 (PoE++)

 
7 
 

 
8 
 

 
Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5420M - Switch - L3 - 
managed - 16 x 100/1000/2.5G (PoE++) + 32 x 10/100/1000 5420M- 
16W-32P-4YE 
 
 
 



 
 

 
8 
 

 
54 
 

 
Extreme Networks - Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to IEC 60320 C15 - 13 A 
10099 
 

 
9 
 

 
104 

 

 
Proline - power extension cable - IEC 60320 C15 to IEC 60320 C14 - 6 ft 
PRO-C142C1514AWG6FT 
 

 
10 
 

 
148 

 

 
Extreme Networks - Power supply (internal) - 920 Watt - for 
Extreme Networks 5420F 
 

 
11 
 

 
64 
 

 
Extreme Networks - 20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD to SFPDD - 0.5 m - 
fiber optic 
 

 
12 
 

 
12 
 

 
Extreme Networks - 20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD to SFPDD - 3 m - 
fiber optic – passive 
 

 
13 
 

 
2 
 

 
Extreme Networks - 20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD to SFPDD - 1 m - 
fiber optic – passive 
 

 
14 
 

 
24 
 

 
Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBaseSR - LC 
multi-mode – 10301 
 

 
15 
 

 
16 
 

 
Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBaseLR - LC 
single-mode 10302 
 

 
16 
 

 
5 
 

 
Extreme Networks Industrial Temperature - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver 
module - 10051H 
 

 
17 
 

 
3 
 

 
Extreme Networks Industrial Temperature - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver 
module - 10052H 
 

 
Warranty: Manufacturer’s Standard warranty applies. 
 
Delivery:  

 Estimated delivery is 6-10 MONTHS after receipt of order and approved submittal.  
 Please note, due to COVID-19 there may be unanticipated disruptions and delays in the supply 

chains globally, for parts, components, equipment and internal manufacturing services such as 
engineering, production allocation, and logistics. This may result in manufacturing & delivery 



 
 

delays out of our control. We will do our best to communicate all such impacts and reduce the 
effects of any such delays.  

 All delivery dates quoted are subject to manufacturer’s confirmation at time of order. 
 Submittal data will be provided for approval after receipt of order (if applicable) 
 Customer to provide equipment and personnel to unload  
 TII will provide MSO at time of payment confirmation. Customer is responsible for all titling and 

registration of trailer (If Applicable) 
 
Freight: Included to CHARLESTON WV 25305 
 
Quote Validity: 30 days. 
 
Payment Terms: NET 30 
Prompt Payment discount: 1/4 % 10 days 
 
*** Notes: 

 Quoted price is not available on a line item basis. This is an offer for a lump sum contract. 
 
Technology International, Inc. Corporate data: 
We are a small business and our Tax Payer Identification Number (TIN): 650342335. The above price 
quoted does not include any sales, excise or similar taxes. 
 
We trust that this proposal will meet your requirements and we look forward to hearing from you. 
 
If you have any questions or need more information, please contact us by phone at 407-359-2373, 
fax at 407-359-2372 or email us at tii@tii-usa.com 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
Rifat Habib 
Business Development Executive  
Technology International, Inc. 

           Rifat Habib 



TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC

 Rifat Habib 
10/12/23



Specifications  
Reference

Contract 
Item 

Number Description Part Number or Equal Quantity Unit Cost
Extended Price 

Total  

3.1.1 #1 Cisco ISR 1101 4 Ports GE Ethernet WAN Router or equal C1101-4P or equal 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

3.2.1 #2
Extreme Networks 16x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
5320-16P-4XE or equal 10 $3,800.00 $38,000.00

3.2.2 #3
Extreme Networks 24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
5320-24P-8XE or equal 10 $4,200.00 $42,000.00

3.2.3 #4
Extreme Networks 48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet 

Switch POE+ or equal
5320-48P-8XE or equal 10 $7,300.00 $73,000.00

3.2.4 #5
Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 24 Port or 

equal
5420M-24W-4YE or equal 1 $5,600.00 $5,600.00

3.2.5 #6
Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 Port or 

equal
 5420M-48W-4YE or equal 65 $9,000.00 $585,000.00

3.2.6 #7
Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch – 48 Port (16 

POE 90W Multi-rate/32 POW 30W) or equal
5420M-16W-32P-4YE or equal 8 $11,200.00 $89,600.00

3.3.1 #8
Networks Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-

C15 or equal
10099 or equal 54 $30.00 $1,620.00

3.3.2 #9
Proline - power extension cable - IEC 60320 C15 to IEC 

60320 C14 - 6 ft or equal
PRO-C142C1514AWG6FT or equal 104 $40.00 $4,160.00

3.3.3 #10 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 Watt or equal XN-ACPWR-920W or equal 148 $1,400.00 $207,200.00

3.3.4 #11
Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 0.5 m or 

equal
20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M or equal 64 $400.00 $25,600.00

3.3.5 #12
Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 3 m or 

equal
20G-DACP-SFPDD3M or equal 12 $600.00 $7,200.00

3.3.6 #13
Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 1 m or 

equal
20G-DACP-SFPDD1M or equal 2 $400.00 $800.00

3.3.7 #14
Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE or 

equal
10301 or equal 24 $1,500.00 $36,000.00

3.3.8 #15
Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module or equal
10302 or equal 16 $2,200.00 $35,200.00

3.3.9 #16
Extreme Networks 10051H Compatible 1000BASE-SX 

SFP Transceiver Module or equal
10051H or equal 5 $600.00 $3,000.00

3.3.10 #17
Extreme Networks 10052H Compatible 1000BASE-LX 

SFP Transceiver Module or equal
10052H or equal 3 $1,160.00 $3,480.00

$1,158,460.00

The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract Items and quantities to be purchased.  
Unit Costs must include pricing for the specified Contract Item # and its mandatory components as detailed in Exhibit B Specifications.

Vendor Signature

EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE
LOCATION - BUILDING 5, ROOM A-720 CHARLESTON, WV 25305

           Rifat Habib 


